Marren County Board of Supervisors

RESOLUTION NO. 542 OF 2012

Resolution introduced by Supervisors Kenny, Merlino, Bentley, Conover, Dickinson, Frasier and Westcott

FURTHER AMENDING THE WARREN COUNTY TOURIST AND CONVENTION DEVELOPMENT APPLICATION FOR OCCUPANCY TAX FUNDING WITH WARREN COUNTY TO MAKE A MINOR CHANGE FOR CLARIFICATION

WHEREAS, prior amendments in Resolution No. 717 of 2011, amended the Occupancy Tax Funding application, and the Occupancy Tax Coordination Committee suggested that a minor change be made to the Warren County Tourist and Convention Development Application for Occupancy Tax funding to clarify that Occupancy Tax funding is only available to those hosting multiple day events, now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that the Warren County Board of Supervisors approves the minor change as outlined above, and be it further

RESOLVED, that the Warren County Board of Supervisors authorize and direct that the revised application be posted on the Warren County Website in a form approved by the County Attorney.